Given the following probability distribution, find the covariance of the expected returns for stocks A and B.

Question ID: 413094

ᅞ

ᅚ

ᅞ

A) 0.00032.

B) 0.00174.

C) 0.00109.

Ex nation

Find the weighted average return for each stock.

Stock A: (0.10)(-5) + (0.30)(-2) + (0.50)(10) + (0.10)(0.31) = 7%.

Stock B: (0.10)(4) + (0.30)(8) + (0.50)(10) + (0.10)(0.12) = 9%.

Next, multiply the differences of the two stocks by each other, multiply by the probability of the event occurring, and sum. This

is the covarianc ween the returns of the two stocks.

[(-0.05 − 0.07) × (0.04 − 0.09)] (0.1) + [(-0.02 − 0.07) × (0.08 − 0.09)](0.3) + [(0.10 − 0.07) × (0.10 − 0.09)](0.5) + [ (0.31 −

0.07) × (0.12 − 0.09)](0.1) = 0.0006 + 0.00027 + 0.00015 + 0.00072 = 0.00174.

Question #31 of 117 Question ID: 413060

Tully Advisers, ., has determined four possible economic scenarios and has projected the portfolio returns for two portfolios

for their  under each scenario. Tully's economist has estimated the probability of each scenario as shown in the table

below. Given this information, what is the expected return on portfolio A?

ᅞ

ᅚ

ᅞ

A) 9.25%.

B) 11.55%.

C) 10.75%.

Scenario Probability Return on Portfolio A Return on Portfolio B

A 15% 17% 19%

B 20% 14% 18%

C 25% 12% 10%

D 40% 8% 9%

Event P(Ri) RA RB

Recession 0.10 -5% 4%

Below

Average

0.30

-2%

8%

Normal 0.50 10% 10%

Boom 0.10 31% 12%

Ex nation

The expected return is equal to the sum of the products of the probabilities of the scenarios and their respective returns: =

(0.15)(0.17) + (0.20)(0.14) + (0.25)(0.12) + (0.40)(0.08) = 0.1155 or 11.55%.

Question #32 of 117

If the outcome of event A is not affected by event B, then events A and B are said to be:

Question ID: 413077

ᅞ

ᅞ

ᅚ

A) conditionally dependent.

B) mutually exclusive.

C) statistically t.

Ex nation

If the outcome of one event does not influence the outcome of another, then the events are t.

Question #33 of 117 Question ID: 413067

The probability of a new Wal-Mart being built in town is 64%. If Wal-Mart comes to town, the probability of a new Wendy's

restaurant being built is 90%. What is the probability of a new Wal-Mart and a new Wendy's restaurant being built?

ᅞ

ᅞ